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Middlesex County ASA Diving Competition

Detailed Results

Hendon

5.8.0.0

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 4 - Girls

Louella Stephens -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 8.5 9.0 9.5     27.0 27.00 50.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.5 9.0 8.0     25.5 25.50 76.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 9.5 9.0 9.5     28.0 28.00 104.00  Forward Jump

Charlotte Rice -- Barnet Copthall DC 2

101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 8.5 9.0 9.0     26.5 26.50 50.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 72.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 92.50  Forward Jump

Maia Smith -- Waltham Forest DC 3=

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 42.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 64.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.5 9.0     25.5 25.50 89.50  Forward Jump

Leah Barton -- Highgrove DC 3=

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 44.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 67.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.5     22.5 22.50 89.50  Forward Jump

Christie Abbott -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 45.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 23.00 68.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 89.00  Forward Jump

Kamala Zambranco -- Waltham Forest DC 6

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 43.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 65.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 88.00  Forward Jump

Eliza Hudsky -- Barnet Copthall DC 7

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 39.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 26.00 65.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 87.50  Forward Jump

Pearl Parker -- Haringey Aquatics 8

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 39.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 61.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 9.0     25.0 25.00 86.50  Forward Jump

Ellie Milner -- Waltham Forest DC 9

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 42.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 64.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 84.00  Forward Jump



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 4 - Girls

Julianne Marques-Vitoniano -- Haringey Aquatics 10

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 39.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 61.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 81.00  Forward Jump

Sydney Norris -- Waltham Forest DC 11

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 37.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 58.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 79.50  Forward Jump

Kaitlin Agius -- Waltham Forest DC 12=

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 36.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 56.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 77.50  Forward Jump

Mackenzie Betts -- Waltham Forest DC 12=

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 42.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 60.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 77.50  Forward Jump

Libby Marmolejo -- Waltham Forest DC 14

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 38.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 54.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 74.00  Forward Jump

Isabella Carson -- Haringey Aquatics 15

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 37.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 54.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 73.00  Forward Jump

Alannah Leddy -- Waltham Forest DC 16

101A 0 1.0 4.5 6.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 35.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 53.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 71.50  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 4 - Boys

Jed Fletcher -- Waltham Forest DC 1

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 41.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 61.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 8.5 8.0 9.0     25.5 25.50 87.00  Forward Jump

Sean Leddy -- Waltham Forest DC 2

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 45.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 65.50  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 86.00  Forward Jump



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 4 - Boys

Ethan Chocken -- Waltham Forest DC 3

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 41.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 60.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 24.00 84.00  Forward Jump

Mackenzie Norris -- Waltham Forest DC 4

101A 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 37.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 59.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 79.50  Forward Jump

Luke Hays -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

200A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 34.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 51.00  Forward Line-up

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 71.50  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 1 - Girls

Millie Mason -- Waltham Forest DC 1

103B 1 1.7 7.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.0 30.00 65.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 92.90  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0   20.5 45.10 138.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 171.00  Forward Double Somersault

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 40.70 211.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lauren Carter -- Waltham Forest DC 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 65.20  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 8.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 101.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 129.05  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 31.45 160.50  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 193.50  Forward Double Somersault

Olivia McAlpin -- Havering Cormorants DC 3

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   22.0 37.40 61.40  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 87.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 32.00 119.80  Inward Somersault

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 155.80  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 187.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Marianne Capes -- Waltham Forest DC 4

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 62.70  Forward Double Somersault

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 3.5 4.5 7.0   17.0 28.90 91.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 120.40  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0   18.5 29.60 150.00  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.5 31.35 181.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lizzie Mason -- Waltham Forest DC 5

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 51.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 77.35  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 112.45  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 142.85  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 178.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 1 - Girls

Miren Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 6

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 7.0   16.5 26.40 52.65  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.5 33.25 85.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 115.65  Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.5   19.0 30.40 146.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 8.0   20.5 32.80 178.85  Reverse Dive

Laura Bracegirdle -- Waltham Forest DC 7

101C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   21.0 29.40 29.40  Forward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 51.80  Inward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 38.25 90.05  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 34.20 124.25  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 151.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 23.80 175.25  Inward Dive

Hope Blackwell -- Waltham Forest DC 8

101C 3 1.4 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

402C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 4.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 55.70  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 78.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 31.50 110.45  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 140.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 26.60 166.65  Inward Dive

Sophie Kinloch -- Barnet Copthall DC 9

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 7.0   17.5 28.00 55.00  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 81.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 103.35  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 7.0   17.0 27.20 130.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 4.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 157.55  Armstand Somersault

Nicola Lawrence -- Haringey Aquatics 10

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 49.00  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 71.40  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 96.90  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 121.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

102C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 138.50  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 1 - Boys

Adam Abbott -- Waltham Forest DC (guest) (1)

101A 1 1.4 8.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 28.70 28.70  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 9.0 9.0   25.5 38.25 66.95  Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 8.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 39.00 105.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 136.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0   20.5 34.85 171.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 48.40 219.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Martin Donnelly -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

201A 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 35.15 35.15  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 39.00 74.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 34.85 109.00  Back Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 131.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 31.45 163.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 196.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 1 - Boys

Filip Zakrzewski -- Barnet Copthall DC 2

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 8.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0   21.5 38.70 70.15  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.0 28.80 98.95  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 4.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 134.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.5   19.0 30.40 164.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 185.50  Back Somersault

Mahlei Simpson-Miles -- Barnet Copthall DC 3=

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 24.75 51.00  Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 81.40  Inward Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 115.60  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5222D 1 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 142.20  Back Somersault 1 Twist

612C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 166.95  Armstand Somersault

Samuel Carson -- Haringey Aquatics 3=

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 45.25  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 73.75  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 105.65  Forward Double Somersault

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 133.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 33.25 166.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 25.60 43.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 69.10  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 25.90 95.00  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 7.0   15.5 24.80 119.80  Inward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 143.00  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 3 - Girls

Ruby Thorne -- Havering Cormorants DC 1

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.5   22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.5 9.0   23.5 23.50 49.90  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 23.50 73.40  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 25.20 98.60  Forward Line-up

Elisbeth Goltz -- Barnet Copthall DC 2

101C 1 1.2 8.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 28.20 28.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 8.0 6.5 7.5 8.5 8.5   24.0 24.00 52.20  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 71.20  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 26.40 97.60  Forward Line-up

Aimee Brosnan -- Haringey Aquatics 3

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   20.0 20.00 42.20  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 62.20  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.5 27.00 89.20  Forward Line-up

Grace Brosnan -- Haringey Aquatics 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 8.5 7.5 8.5   22.5 22.50 42.90  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 18.50 61.40  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0   22.0 26.40 87.80  Forward Line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 3 - Girls

Rebecca Dawson -- Barnet Copthall DC 5

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 8.0   20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 16.00 40.60  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0   24.0 24.00 64.60  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 22.20 86.80  Forward Line-up

Erin Milner -- Waltham Forest DC 6

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 21.00 39.60  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 57.10  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0   24.0 28.80 85.90  Forward Line-up

Anna Bailey -- Haringey Aquatics 7

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 9.0   21.5 21.50 40.10  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 59.10  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 26.40 85.50  Forward Line-up

Anna Symonds -- Barnet Copthall DC 8

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 7.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 39.30  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 58.80  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   20.5 24.60 83.40  Forward Line-up

Jazmin Harvey -- Waltham Forest DC 9

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 22.00 41.20  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 18.00 59.20  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 5.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 20.40 79.60  Forward Line-up

Madeline Capes -- Waltham Forest DC 10

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 21.50 39.50  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 16.00 55.50  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 22.80 78.30  Forward Line-up

Lola Fraser -- Haringey Aquatics 11

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 13.50 35.10  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 53.60  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 24.00 77.60  Forward Line-up

Rebecca Leddy -- Waltham Forest DC 12

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   19.5 19.50 38.70  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 19.00 57.70  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 76.90  Forward Line-up

Kira Harvey -- Waltham Forest DC 13

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 34.30  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 18.00 52.30  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 4.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 73.30  Forward Line-up

Nicole Patarov -- Waltham Forest DC 14

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 33.90  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 12.50 46.40  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 60.80  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 3 - Boys



Roman Steel -- Barnet Copthall DC 1

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 17.00 40.40  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 21.50 61.90  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0   24.5 29.40 91.30  Forward Line-up

Czarek Zakrzewski -- Barnet Copthall DC 2

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 4.5   17.5 17.50 40.90  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 6.5 6.5 5.0   21.0 21.00 61.90  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.5 27.00 88.90  Forward Line-up

Ted Winfield -- Waltham Forest DC 3

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.5 6.5   18.0 18.00 40.80  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.5 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 21.00 61.80  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 8.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 27.00 88.80  Forward Line-up

Tom Purdie -- Haringey Aquatics 4

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.5 7.0   20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 18.00 42.00  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 8.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   22.0 22.00 64.00  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 22.20 86.20  Forward Line-up

Harry Smalley -- Havering Cormorants DC 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 19.00 41.80  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 21.00 62.80  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 22.20 85.00  Forward Line-up

Harry Thompson -- Haringey Aquatics 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5   22.5 22.50 41.10  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 19.00 60.10  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   20.5 24.60 84.70  Forward Line-up

Casper West -- Barnet Copthall DC 7

101C 1 1.2 5.5 7.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 19.00 38.20  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 20.50 58.70  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 24.60 83.30  Forward Line-up

Sam Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 8

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 17.00 37.40  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.0 8.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 20.50 57.90  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   21.0 25.20 83.10  Forward Line-up

Evan Symonds -- Barnet Copthall DC 9

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.0   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 15.00 37.80  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 57.30  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 25.20 82.50  Forward Line-up

Maximillian Elliott Tilbury -- Highgrove DC 10

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 7.5 5.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 20.00 39.20  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 21.00 60.20  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 81.80  Forward Line-up

Noah Clarke -- Waltham Forest DC 11

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 22.00 42.40  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 15.50 57.90  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 77.70  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 3 - Boys

James Dawson -- Barnet Copthall DC 12

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 17.00 35.60  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 51.10  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 24.00 75.10  Forward Line-up

Reyehl Morgan -- Haringey Aquatics 13

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 39.00  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 18.50 57.50  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 3.5   14.5 17.40 74.90  Forward Line-up

Patrick Coghlan -- Waltham Forest DC 14

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.5 5.5   18.0 18.00 38.40  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 15.50 53.90  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 15.60 69.50  Forward Line-up

Clyde Bain -- Waltham Forest DC 15

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 16.50 33.90  Back Jump

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 15.50 49.40  Forward Line-up

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.0   15.0 18.00 67.40  Forward Line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 8 18:51,  12 October 2013

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 2 - Girls

Eleanor Scott -- Havering Cormorants DC 1

101B 3 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 55.00  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 82.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 108.60  Back Dive

Amber Corns -- Havering Cormorants DC 2

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 51.50  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 80.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 103.50  Reverse Dive

Amy Allen -- Waltham Forest DC 3

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 4.5 4.0 7.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 27.30 50.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 74.40  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 28.70 103.10  Forward Somersault

Erin Cadley -- Waltham Forest DC 4

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 56.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 78.50  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 102.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Amelia Martin -- Waltham Forest DC 5

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 50.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 74.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 101.20  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 2 - Girls

Talitha Chauhan -- Barnet Copthall DC 6

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 5.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 44.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 27.75 72.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 94.50  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group 2 - Boys

Cass Beckford -- Haringey Aquatics 1

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 51.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 82.50  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 31.50 114.00  Inward Dive

Xavier Chocken -- Waltham Forest DC 2

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 50.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 74.40  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 104.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jamie Hare -- Barnet Copthall DC 3

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 49.45  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 22.40 71.85  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 95.05  Inward Somersault

Zac Over -- Waltham Forest DC 4

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 43.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 65.70  Back Dive

102B 3 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 92.10  Forward Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bombing - Girls

Erin Cadley -- Waltham Forest DC 1

111C 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.5 9.0   25.5 25.50 25.50  Bomb

111C 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 10.0   20.0 20.00 45.50  Bomb

Amelia Martin -- Waltham Forest DC 2

111C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 8.0   19.0 19.00 19.00  Bomb

111C 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 8.0   21.5 21.50 40.50  Bomb

Amy Allen -- Waltham Forest DC 3

111C 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 3.0   17.0 17.00 17.00  Bomb

111C 3 1.0 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 8.0   22.5 22.50 39.50  Bomb

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bombing - Boys

Zac Over -- Waltham Forest DC 1

111C 5 1.0 9.5 10.0 10.0 9.5 10.0   29.5 29.50 29.50  Bomb

111C 5 1.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0   30.0 30.00 59.50  Bomb

Jake Lerman -- Haringey Aquatics 2=

111C 1 1.0 9.5 9.5 9.0 10.0 10.0   29.0 29.00 29.00  Bomb

111C 1 1.0 9.5 10.0 9.5 9.5 10.0   29.0 29.00 58.00  Bomb



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bombing - Boys

Richard Heraty -- Barnet Copthall DC 2=

111C 3 1.0 9.5 8.5 10.0 9.0 10.0   28.5 28.50 28.50  Bomb

111C 5 1.0 9.5 10.0 1.0 10.0 10.0   29.5 29.50 58.00  Bomb

Cass Beckford -- Haringey Aquatics 4

111C 1 1.0 9.5 9.5 9.0 9.0 8.5   27.5 27.50 27.50  Bomb

111C 1 1.0 9.5 9.5 9.0 9.5 9.0   28.0 28.00 55.50  Bomb

Xavier Chocken -- Waltham Forest DC 5

111C 1 1.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 8.5 10.0   27.5 27.50 27.50  Bomb

111C 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 5.5 10.0   23.5 23.50 51.00  Bomb

Harry Thompson -- Haringey Aquatics 6

111C 1 1.0 7.0 9.5 8.0 7.0 4.0   22.0 22.00 22.00  Bomb

111C 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 3.5 5.5   18.5 18.50 40.50  Bomb

Rick Dear -- Haringey Aquatics 7

111C 5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 8.0 10.0   9.0 9.00 9.00  Bomb

111C 5 1.0 0.5 2.0 0.5 0.0 8.0   3.0 3.00 12.00  Bomb

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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